POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, Česká spořitelna, a.s., Olbrachtova 1929/62, CZ-14000 Praha 4 Company ID: 45244782

herewith authorize

Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o.

Company ID: 27631621 Prague 4 – Krč, Budějovická 1912/64b 140 00 Czech Republic

to make out and conclude purchase contracts, binding purchase orders and any other purchase documents in relation to third parties as our representative in our name and on our behalf. Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o. is hereby authorized to do the following acts:

- negotiate (i.e. prepare, issue, conclude and terminate) framework contracts (general contracts) and individual purchase contracts (implementing contracts, purchase orders...) for delivery of goods, provision of services and supply of other products;
- negotiate (i.e. prepare, issue, conclude and cancel or terminate) tendering procedures (invitation for bid);
- administer and exercise the rights of Česká spořitelna, a.s. resulting from the abovementioned contracts and purchase orders.

Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o. is particularly empowered to carry out any acts that he deems useful and necessary with respect to the above mentioned activities. Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o is authorized to delegate this Power of Attorney to third parties (his subcontractors with the same rights and obligations as those of Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o towards Česká spořitelna, a.s..

This Power of Attorney completely supersedes any power of attorney issued by Česká spořitelna, a.s. before the effective date of this Power of Attorney. This Power of Attorney becomes effective on 01. 01.2018.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Power of Attorney was signed in Prague on Months the Statutory body of Česká spořitelna, a.s.

Wolfgang SCHOPF Vice-chairman of the Board of Directors Česká spořitelna, a.s.

Acceptance of Power of Attorney for Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o. William Robert SEMETHY Jr., Company Executive Karel MOUREK Member of the Board of Directors Česká Spořitelna, a.s

Acceptance of Power of Attorney for Procurement Services CZ, s.r.o. Ivan UJČEK, Company Executive

3